

BAYFIELD COUNTY FORESTRY AND PARKS DEPARTMENT
SPRING 2021 TIMBER SALE BID RESULTS
May 10, 2021

Acres							<u>Bid Totals</u>
162	<u>5-19</u>						Minimum Bid: \$ 26,750.80
	Species	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Ash</u>	<u>Red Maple</u>	<u>Ash</u>		
					<u>MBF</u>		
	Estimated Volume (Roundwood Tons)	4668	4662	248	36		
	Bidder						
	NO BIDS						
28	<u>14-19</u>						Minimum Bid: \$ 4,745.00
	Species	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Red Maple</u>				
		828	689				
	Estimated Volume (Roundwood Tons)	828	689				
	Bidder						
	Allen Huber Logging	\$ 4.00	\$ 2.20			\$ 4,827.80	
54	<u>35-19</u>						Minimum Bid: \$ 8,458.80
	Species	<u>Red Maple</u>		<u>Red Maple</u>			
				<u>MBF</u>			
	Estimated Volume (Roundwood Tons)	860		14			
	Bidder						
	NO BIDS						
77	<u>26-20</u>						Minimum Bid: \$ 20,733.20
	Species	<u>Red Pine</u>	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Mixed Hdwd</u>	<u>Mixed Hdwd</u>		
					<u>MBF</u>		
	Estimated Volume (Roundwood Tons)	955	950	1210	23		
	Bidder						
	NO BIDS						
54	<u>53-20</u>						Minimum Bid: \$ 23,218.20
	Species	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Red Maple</u>	<u>Oak</u>	<u>Red Maple</u>	<u>Oak</u>	
					<u>MBF</u>	<u>MBF</u>	
	Estimated Volume (Roundwood Tons)	2042	828	253	16	12	
	Bidder						
	Sappi North America	\$14.87	\$14.57	\$4.07	\$147.00	\$157.00	\$ 47,694.21
	Species	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Red Maple</u>	<u>Oak</u>	<u>Red Maple</u>	<u>Oak</u>	
					<u>MBF</u>	<u>MBF</u>	
	Estimated Volume (Whole Tree Tons)	2672	1075	331	16	12	
	Bidder						
	Priem's Forest Products	\$6.50	\$3.50	\$3.50	\$90.00	\$146.00	\$ 25,481.00
85	<u>54-20</u>						Minimum Bid: \$ 16,674.60
	Species	<u>Mixed Hdwd</u>	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Basswood</u>	<u>Spruce</u>	<u>Mixed Hdwd</u>	<u>Basswood</u>
						<u>MBF</u>	<u>MBF</u>
	Estimated Volume (Roundwood Tons)	2437	729	168	105	47	7
	Bidder						
	Hershey Biomass	\$2.90	\$6.60	\$2.10	\$1.40	\$90.00	\$75.00
158	<u>55-20</u>						Minimum Bid: \$ 32,243.50
	Species	<u>Mixed Hdwd</u>		<u>Ash</u>	<u>Mixed Hdwd</u>		<u>Ash</u>
					<u>MBF</u>		<u>MBF</u>
	Estimated Volume (Roundwood Tons)	3655		2970	109		67
	Bidder						
	NO BIDS						

BAYFIELD COUNTY FORESTRY AND PARKS DEPARTMENT
SPRING 2021 TIMBER SALE BID RESULTS
May 10, 2021

Acres								<u>Bid Totals</u>
100	57-20						Minimum Bid: \$	6,537.00
	Species	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Mixed Hdwd</u>					
	Estimated Volume (Roundwood Tons)	2498	301					
	Bidder							
	NO BIDS							
23	59-20						Minimum Bid: \$	9,600.90
	Species	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Red Maple</u>	<u>Red Oak</u>	<u>Mixed Hdwd</u>	<u>MBF</u>		
	Estimated Volume (Roundwood Tons)	785	470	203	9			
	Bidder							
	Hecimovich Forest Products	\$9.00	\$4.00	\$2.00	\$110.00		\$ 10,341.00	
	Hershey Biomass	\$6.90	\$2.58	\$2.58	\$110.00		\$ 9,993.36	
29	60-20						Minimum Bid: \$	1,144.50
	Species	<u>Red Maple</u>	<u>Oak</u>	<u>Red Maple</u>				
	Estimated Volume (Roundwood Tons)	105	<u>MBF</u>	<u>MBF</u>				
	5	12						
	Bidder							
	Al Huber Logging	\$3.05	\$90.00	\$58.00			\$ 1,466.25	
53	61-20						Minimum Bid: \$	5,149.80
	Species	<u>Red Pine</u>	<u>Jack Pine</u>	<u>Scrub Oak</u>				
	Estimated Volume (Roundwood Tons)	872	131	26				
	Bidder							
	NO BIDS							
153	62-20						Minimum Bid: \$	25,141.30
	Species	<u>Ash</u>	<u>Mixed Hdwd</u>	<u>Basswood</u>	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Mixed Hdwd</u>	<u>Basswood</u>	
	Estimated Volume (Roundwood Tons)	3446	3025	211	210	<u>MBF</u>	<u>MBF</u>	
	52	14						
	Bidder							
	NO BIDS							
56	63-20						Minimum Bid: \$	14,590.80
	Species	<u>Mixed Hdwd</u>	<u>Red Oak</u>	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Mixed Hdwd</u>	<u>Red Oak</u>		
	Estimated Volume (Roundwood Tons)	692	442	154	<u>MBF</u>	<u>MBF</u>		
	9	66						
	Bidder							
	Ashland Mat	\$7.60	\$1.65	\$8.25	\$215.01	\$377.67	\$ 34,120.31	
	Al Huber Logging	\$5.25	\$2.50	\$7.00	\$95.00	\$180.00	\$ 18,551.00	
154	1-21						Minimum Bid: \$	36,027.50
	Species	<u>Jack Pine</u>	<u>Scrub Oak</u>					
	Estimated Volume (Roundwood Tons)	5345	144					
	Bidder							
	Ericson Logging	\$18.43	\$1.50				\$98,724.35	
	Dane Amundson Logging	\$17.00	\$5.00				\$91,585.00	
	Species	<u>Jack Pine</u>	<u>Scrub Oak</u>					
	Estimated Volume (Whole Tree Tons)	7227	200					
	Bidder							
	Hershey Biomass	\$4.96	\$4.96				\$36,837.92	

BAYFIELD COUNTY FORESTRY AND PARKS DEPARTMENT
SPRING 2021 TIMBER SALE BID RESULTS
May 10, 2021

Acres							<u>Bid Totals</u>	
78	2-21						Minimum Bid: \$ 20,165.90	
	Species	<u>Jack Pine</u>	<u>Red Pine</u>	<u>Scrub Oak</u>				
	Estimated Volume (Roundwood Tons)	2237	1238	34				
	Bidder							
	Dane Amundson Logging	\$17.50	\$24.00	\$5.00			\$69,029.50	
	Ericson Logging	\$16.12	\$23.40	\$1.60			\$65,084.04	
	Species	<u>Jack Pine</u>	<u>Red Pine</u>	<u>Scrub Oak</u>				
	Estimated Volume (Whole Tree Tons)	3082	1602	49				
	Bidder							
	Hershey Biomass	\$4.72	\$4.72	\$4.72			\$ 22,339.76	
57	3-21						Minimum Bid: \$ 21,079.50	
	Species	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Mixed Hdwd</u>	<u>Basswood</u>	<u>Mixed Hdwd</u>	<u>Basswood</u>		
	Estimated Volume (Roundwood Tons)	1423	1734	858	MBF	MBF		
				25	32			
	Bidder							
	NO BIDS							
133	4-21						Minimum Bid: \$ 63,282.00	
	Species	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Red Oak</u>	<u>Mixed Hdwd</u>	<u>Balsam Fir</u>	<u>Red Oak</u>		
	Estimated Volume (Roundwood Tons)	4747	1592	1072	185	MBF		
					123			
	Bidder							
	Hecimovich Forest Products	\$10.00	\$8.00	\$8.00	\$1.80	\$160.00	\$88,795.00	
	Futurewood - BID REJECTED	\$22.55	\$5.00	\$4.25	\$2.00	\$250.00	\$150,680.85	
	Species	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Red Oak</u>	<u>Mixed Hdwd</u>	<u>Balsam Fir</u>	<u>Red Oak</u>		
	Estimated Volume (Whole Tree Tons)	6211	1891	1757	347	MBF		
					123			
	Bidder							
	Priem's Forest Products	\$6.15	\$2.00	\$2.00	\$2.00	\$151.00	\$64,760.65	
77	5-21						Minimum Bid: \$ 21,793.70	
	Species	<u>Mixed Hdwd</u>	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Mixed Hdwd</u>				
	Estimated Volume (Roundwood Tons)	3181	559	MBF				
				60				
	Bidder							
	Sappi North America	\$10.77	\$12.87	\$238.37			\$55,755.90	
179	6-21						Minimum Bid: \$ 60,236.50	
	Species	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Mixed Hdwd</u>	<u>Red Pine</u>	<u>Red Oak</u>	<u>Mixed Hdwd</u>	<u>Red Oak</u>	
	Estimated Volume (Roundwood Tons)	3815	1440	400	845	MBR	MBF	
					19	117		
	Bidder							
	NO BIDS							
118	7-21						Minimum Bid: \$ 52,749.30	
	Species	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Oak</u>	<u>Mixed Hdwd</u>	<u>Jack Pine</u>	<u>Oak</u>		
	Estimated Volume (Roundwood Tons)	3521	2315	1383	276	MBF		
					75			
	Bidder							
	Theodore J Strozok Logging	\$25.00	\$8.00	\$14.00	\$11.00	\$300.00	\$151,443.00	
	Dane Amundson	\$18.00	\$5.00	\$18.00	\$18.00	\$225.00	\$121,690.00	
	Hecimovich Forest Products	\$12.00	\$8.00	\$8.00	\$10.00	\$0.00	\$74,596.00	
	Brilla Timber	\$16.40	\$8.00	\$8.60	\$10.00	\$220.00	\$107,418.20	
	Futurewood	\$14.25	\$5.00	\$4.50	\$7.75	\$225.00	\$86,986.75	

BAYFIELD COUNTY FORESTRY AND PARKS DEPARTMENT
SPRING 2021 TIMBER SALE BID RESULTS
 May 10, 2021

Acres											Bid Totals
56 8-21											Minimum Bid: \$ 30,109.20
	Species	<u>Red Oak</u>	<u>Mixed Hdwd</u>	<u>Basswood</u>	<u>Red Oak</u> <u>MBF</u>						
	Estimated Volume (Roundwood Tons)	1457	24	23	192						
	Bidder										
	Ashland Mat	\$1.94	\$9.17	\$5.97	\$381.50						\$76,431.97
	Park Falls Hardwoods	\$6.00	\$4.00	\$4.00	\$320.00						\$70,370.00
	Ottawa Forest Products	\$2.75	\$3.55	\$2.05	\$165.00						\$35,819.10
	Hecimovich Forest Products	\$6.00	\$10.00	\$2.00	\$250.00						\$57,028.00
105 9-21											Minimum Bid: \$ 32,186.10
	Species	<u>Red Maple</u>	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Scrub Oak</u>	<u>Balsam Fir</u>	<u>White Pine</u>	<u>Jack Pine</u>	<u>Red Oak</u> <u>MBF</u>	<u>Red Maple</u> <u>MBF</u>		
	Estimated Volume (Whole Tree Tons)	3293	2137	1864	727	601	113	14	18		
	Bidder										
	Priems' Forest Products	\$2.50	\$6.50	\$2.50	\$2.50	\$7.85	\$3.05	\$142.00	\$67.00	\$36,187.00	
	Hershey Biomass	\$2.57	\$6.46	\$1.25	\$1.14	\$7.93	\$3.14	\$142.00	\$67.00	\$33,071.56	
128 11-21											Minimum Bid: \$ 34,215.50
	Species	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Mixed Hdwd</u>	<u>Basswood</u>							
	Estimated Volume (Roundwood Tons)	3980	2101	496							
	Bidder										
	NO BIDS										
88 13-21											Minimum Bid: \$ 73,704.80
	Species	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Mixed Hdwd</u>	<u>Red Pine</u>	<u>Mixed Hdwd</u> <u>MBF</u>						
	Estimated Volume (Roundwood Tons)	2990	1018	1632	7						
	Bidder										
	Fornengo Forest Products	\$34.00	\$14.00	\$36.00	\$ 200.00						\$ 176,064.00
	Hecimovich Forest Products	\$15.00	\$8.00	\$18.00	\$ 85.00						\$ 82,965.00
	Dane Amundson	\$18.00	\$18.00	\$25.00	\$ 100.00						\$ 113,644.00
	Futurewood	\$30.55	\$5.75	\$22.00	\$ 125.00						\$ 133,977.00
	Theodore Strzok Logging	\$31.00	\$17.00	\$31.00	\$ 350.00						\$ 163,038.00
	Ericson Logging	\$26.52	\$15.76	\$27.65	\$ 120.00						\$ 141,303.28
	Brilla Timber	\$16.50	\$8.00	\$22.00	\$ 170.00						\$ 94,573.00
	Sappi North America	\$22.11	\$18.07	\$33.23	\$ 120.00						\$ 139,575.52
83 14-21											Minimum Bid: \$ 31,873.10
	Species	<u>Red Pine</u>	<u>Jack Pine</u>	<u>Scrub Oak</u>	<u>Aspen</u>						
	Estimated Volume (Whole Tree Tons)	7654	690	267	98						
	Bidder										
	Fornengo Forest Products	\$21.00	\$11.00	\$5.00	\$20.00						\$171,619.00
	Hershey Biomass	\$4.09	\$4.09	\$4.09	\$4.09						\$35,619.81
	Species	<u>Red Pine</u>	<u>Jack Pine</u>	<u>Scrub Oak</u>	<u>Aspen</u>						
	Estimated Volume (Roundwood Tons)	5525	389	205	68						
	Bidder										
	Theodore Strzok Logging	\$28.45	\$12.00	\$5.50	\$29.00						\$164,953.75
	Wascott Wood	\$19.50	\$6.10	\$1.80	\$5.90						\$110,880.60
	Ericson Logging	\$17.02	\$13.82	\$1.80	\$13.04						\$100,667.20

**BAYFIELD COUNTY FORESTRY AND PARKS DEPARTMENT
 SPRING 2021 TIMBER SALE BID RESULTS
 May 10, 2021**

Acres								<u>Bid Totals</u>
29	16-21							Minimum Bid: \$ 12,260.40
	Species	<u>Red Pine</u>	<u>Aspen</u>					
	Estimated Volume (Roundwood Tons)	2218	48					
	Bidder							
	Wascott Wood	\$13.45	\$5.90					\$30,115.30
	Species	<u>Red Pine</u>	<u>Aspen</u>					
	Estimated Volume (Whole Tree Tons)	3195	66					
	Bidder							
	Hershey Biomass	\$4.29	\$4.29					\$13,989.69
196	17-21							Minimum Bid: \$ 34,277.30
	Species	<u>Mixed Hdwd</u>	<u>Ash</u>	<u>Mixed Hdwd</u>	<u>Ash</u>	<u>Oak</u>	<u>Basswood</u>	
	Estimated Volume (Roundwood Tons)	5336	3501	MBF 66	MBF 50	MBF 17	MBF 15	
	Bidder							
	Northern Timber	\$5.00	\$1.40	\$90.00	\$51.00	\$122.00	\$70.00	\$43,195.40
72	18-21							Minimum Bid: \$ 34,461.60
	Species	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Oak</u>	<u>Mixed Hdwd</u>	<u>Oak</u>	<u>Mixed Hdwd</u>		
	Estimated Volume (Roundwood Tons)	2044	2124	1162	MBF 56	MBF 13		
	Bidder							
	Fornengo Forest Products	\$34.00	\$12.00	\$14.00	\$275.00	\$150.00		\$128,602.00
	Theodore Strzok Logging	\$30.00	\$9.00	\$16.00	\$350.00	\$350.00		\$123,178.00
	Dane Amundson Logging	\$18.00	\$5.00	\$18.00	\$225.00	\$125.00		\$61,637.00
	Hecimovich Forest Products	\$10.00	\$8.00	\$8.00	\$160.00	\$105.00		\$57,053.00
	Futurewood	\$10.05	\$2.00	\$4.25	\$175.00	\$120.00		\$41,088.70
	Hershey Biomass	\$8.10	\$3.50	\$5.00	\$250.00	\$150.00		\$45,750.40
	Brilla Timber	\$17.00	\$10.00	\$8.69	\$200.00	\$175.00		\$79,560.78
101	19-21							Minimum Bid: \$ 28,415.50
	Species	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Mixed Hdwd</u>	<u>Mixed Hdwd</u>				
	Estimated Volume (Roundwood Tons)	3532	1195	MBF 15				
	Bidder							
	NO BIDS							
95	20-21							Minimum Bid: \$ 10,283.40
	Species	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Mixed Hdwd</u>	<u>Balsam Fir</u>				
	Estimated Volume (Whole Tree Tons)	2900	792	263				
	Bidder							
	Priem's Forest Products	\$3.15	\$2.01	\$0.60				\$10,884.72

**BAYFIELD COUNTY FORESTRY AND PARKS DEPARTMENT
 SPRING 2021 TIMBER SALE BID RESULTS
 May 10, 2021**

Acres							Bid Totals	
80 23-21							Minimum Bid: \$ 66,159.60	
	Species	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Red Pine</u>	<u>Mixed Hdwd</u>	<u>Red Oak</u>	<u>Red Oak</u> <u>MBF</u>	<u>Mixed Hdwd</u> <u>MBF</u>	
	Estimated Volume (Roundwood Tons)	2259	2189	1150	1,111	51	10	
Bidder								
	Fornengo Forest Products	\$34.00	\$36.00	\$14.00	\$9.00	\$250.00	\$200.00	\$196,153.00
	Theodore Strzok Logging	\$31.00	\$31.00	\$17.00	\$11.00	\$350.00	\$200.00	\$189,230.00
	Hecimovich Forest Prodcuts	\$15.00	\$20.00	\$10.00	\$7.00	\$160.00	\$92.00	\$105,887.00
	Bob Hamann Logging	\$12.50	\$21.00	\$5.00	\$5.00	\$200.00	\$100.00	\$85,699.00
	Brilla Timber Products	\$22.00	\$26.00	\$8.69	\$12.75	\$220.00	\$175.00	\$143,542.75
	Kurilla Forest Products	\$23.00	\$28.00	\$16.00	\$4.00	\$200.00	\$150.00	\$147,586.00
	Ottawa Forest Products	\$22.30	\$7.67	\$10.58	\$10.36	\$320.00	\$185.00	\$152,901.59
	Dane Amundson	\$21.75	\$25.55	\$21.75	\$7.00	\$200.00	\$100.00	\$141,078.95
						<u>Red Oak</u> <u>MBF</u>	<u>Mixed Hdwd</u> <u>MBF</u>	
	Estimated Volume (Whole Tree Tons)	2986	2810	1543	1,444	51	10	
Bidder								
	Hershey Biomass	\$13.24	\$13.24	\$3.24	\$3.24	\$149.00	\$149.00	\$95,505.92
59 24-21							Minimum Bid: \$ 45,541.40	
	Species	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Red Maple</u>	<u>Red Oak</u>	<u>Red Oak</u> <u>MBF</u>			
	Estimated Volume (Roundwood Tons)	3839	701	219	8			
Bidder								
	Futurewood	\$34.25	\$12.25	\$10.25	\$225.00			\$144,117.75
	Theodore Strzok Logging	\$33.00	\$17.00	\$11.00	\$350.00			\$143,813.00
	Dane Amundson Logging	\$21.75	\$21.75	\$10.00	\$225.00			\$102,735.00
	Fornengo Forest Products	\$34.00	\$13.00	\$8.00	\$250.00			\$143,391.00
	Sappi North America	\$18.67	\$17.67	\$4.00	\$160.00			\$86,216.80

Grand Total of Sales	\$1,592,700.96
Minimum Bid Total	\$ 893,527.30
Tons Sold	139,990
Total MBF Sold	1,170

Acres Offered	2,920
Acres Sold	1,698
Acre Equivalent Sold Value	\$937.99
Total # of Bids	68
Total # of Bids Rejected	1
Contracts Awarded	21
Tracts Not Sold	11